



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1313 of 2026

Ranajit Nayak

..... Petitioner

Mr. D.Mund, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

..... Opposite Parties

Mr. R.Pradhan, ASC

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
19.01.2026**

Order No.

- 02.
1. Heard Mr. Mund, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Pradhan, learned ASC for the State.
 2. It is submitted on behalf of the Petitioner that his vehicle bearing registration No.OD-10-T-7277 (Tipper) has been illegally detained by the Mining Officials in Kodinga P.S. without any seizure and registration of any proceeding.
 3. Mr. Pradhan, learned ASC is directed to take instructions.
 4. List the matter on 29th January 2026.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**