



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1313 of 2026

Ranajit Nayak

.... ***Petitioner***
Mr.D.Mund, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr.D.Nayak, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
3.2.2026

Order No.

3.

1. Mr.Nayak, learned AGA submits upon instruction that the vehicle in question has been seized upon execution of proper seizure list dated 13th November 2025 of the Mining Officer, Nabarangpur.

2. Mr.Nayak seeks time to file his reply.

3. List on 25th February 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge