



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.1313 of 2026

Ranajit Nayak

.... ***Petitioners***
Mr. D.Mund, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... ***Opp.Parties***
Mr. D.Nayak, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

ORDER
25.02.2026

Order No.

04.

1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Nayak, learned AGA seeks time to take instructions, in view of the discrepancy at Annexure-A/2 and the seizure list under Annexure-5, regarding the date of seizure of the vehicle.
3. List this matter on 11th March 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das